THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF CENTRAL MANITOULIN BY-LAW 99-13

_	
	G A BY-LAW TO APPOINT A DRAINAGE SUPERINTENDENT SUANT TO THE DRAINAGE ACT, RSO 1990.
WHEREAS Section 93 of The Drainage Act, RSO 1990 authorizes the council of a local municipality to appoint a drainage superintendent and provide for remuneration for the purposes and in the manner set out therein;	
author be ne	WHEREAS paragraph 45 of Section 207 of The Municipal Act rizes all municipalities to appoint such officers and employees as may cessary for carrying into effect the provisions of any Act of the ature and to fix their remuneration and prescribe their duties:
THEREFORE, pursuant to the Drainage Act, RSO 1990, and The Municipal Act, the Council of the Township of Central Manitoulin enacts as follows:	
1.	Kent Killing of R.J. Burnside & Associates Limited is hereby appointed Drainage Superintendent for the Municipality of the Township of Central Manitoulin.
2. such	The Drainage Superintendent appointed hereunder shall receive
	remuneration as shall be mutually agreed upon by himself and Council and shall hold office until such time as he resigns or his employment is terminated by resolution of Council.
3.	The Drainage Superintendent shall carry out the duties imposed upon him pursuant to The Drainage Act, 1990 and shall submit such reports and carry out such other duties as may be required of him by Council from time to time.
4.	This By-law comes into force on the passing thereof.
READ A FIRST, SECOND AND THIRD TIME AND FINALLY PASSED THIS <u>1st</u> DAY OF <u>September</u> , 1999.	
Reeve	
Clerk	
I, Mark Read, Clerk of the Township of Central Manitoulin hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of by-law # 99-13 which was passed by Central Manitoulin Township Council on September 1, 1999.	
Clerk	